
Thursday, June 7NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke, 462 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9. 0 Saying It With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. F. de L.
Willis
10.20 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Sigmund Romberg
(Hungary)
10.45 .C.E. Talk: "The House
and the Section"
12. 0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. GO Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical Music, featuringModern Symphonic Works: Sym-
phony No. 1 in D Major (Mahler)3.30 A Musical Commentary4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON.
DON NEWS)
7.15 Winter Course Talk:
"History of the English Lan-
ques, by Professor ArnoldWall
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"It’s An Old English Custom"
(BBC programme)
7.456 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Radio Stage: "Day Star"
see Tommy Handley’s Halfour
9. OQ Newsreel and War Review9.25 Music by British Bands
9.31 ‘Dad and Daye" e9.60 Fraser Gange (baritone),"Nancy Lee" (Adams)10. O Artie Shaw and his Orch-
*estra
10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Jimmy Dorsey and hisOrchestra
411.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN
QQQVc-_- TT> AUCKLAND880 kc, 341 m.
5, O p.m. Light Music5.45-6.0 Dance Interlude
7. 0 After Dinner Music8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR;Strings of the New York Phil-harmonic Orchestra, Suite forStrings’ (Purce)!) ®

8.16 Maggie Teyte (soprano),"The Naiad’s Tomb," ‘NearThis. Sombre Grotto," "Believe
Me, Dear Climene,"."I TrembleWhen I See Thee," "Ballade of
the Women of Paris" (Debussy)8.30 Pro Arte Quartet, Quartetin F Minor (Ravel)
9. O Classical Recitals
40. O In Lighter Vein10.30 Close downDIZ
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Organ and plano selections6. 0 Bands and ballads
6.20° Light popular items7.0 Orchestral music
. Concert
9. 0 The Danee Band
9.30 "Away in Hawaii"10. 0 Close down

PNP/a\ WELLiNaTON
6. 0, 7,0,7.45,8.45 a.m, Londen
News {
6.15 breakfast session
8. 0 Songs of Yesterday and
To-day
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Our Morning Star: Louts
Kentner (pianist)
8.49 Music While You Work10.10 Wevotional Service
1025 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
13.40 for My Lady: PopularComedians: Wilkie Bard. and
Arthur fRiscoe + England)
42. 0 .tunch. Musie (12.15 and
145 pm, LONDON NEWS)
120 Sooadeust 16 schaols
2 0 G'assicat Hour featuring
Svrphont Masie by Ravei:
Mejor Wark Converto for Piano
and Orehestra

-EE

8.15 Plays for the People:
_
"Liebestraume"
3.28 10 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.0 "The First Great Church-ill’
415 Concert fall of the Alr,
with Rosario Bourdon Symphony
and Thomas L. Thomas (bari-
tone)
4.45 -5,15 Children’s session;
"Films," Part 16.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LONe
DON NEWS)
7.15 Book Review
7.2810 7.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Music
and a Few Laughs
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8.20 Here’s a Laugh with Ar-
thur Askey
8.46 "On the Black, on the
White": Cinema Organ Time,
featuring Harold Ramsay9. @ WNewsree!l and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Mendelssohn;.Concerto in E

_. Minor,
Joseph Szigeti (violin) and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
(conducted by Sir Thomas
Beecham)
10.145 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas "
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

BYC wane
6. Op.m. Variety
6.456 Dance music
6.16 Dinner music
7. © After dinner music
8. 0. CHAMBER MUSIC:
Haydn’s String Quartets:
Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in F
Minor, Op. 20, No. 5&.1629.0 Music by the Sons of
Johann Sebastian Bach:
The Oxford Ensemble, Quartetfor Flute and Strings in.C Major
(Johann Christian Baeh)
8.24 The University of Pennsyl-
vania Choral Society, with Or-
chestra direeted by Harl Mec-
Donald, §‘*Magnificat" (Carl
Philip Emanuel Bach)
8.40 The Perole String Quar-tet, Quartet No. 1 in E Flat
Major (Johann Cristoph Fred-erich Bach)
8.48 Ernest Victor Wolff
(piano); Sonata in C Major(William Friedemann Bach)
8. O Straight from the Stars:
Music for Fveryman9.30 Rhythmic representatives
10.15 Light concert
10.46 Close down

7. Op.m. "Contact": Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air
7.20 ‘Beauvallet"
7.45 Favourite. Dance Bands
. B&B Moods 4

8.40 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s have a Laugh9.17 Take. Your Choice
9.30 "Barnaby Rudge"60 Soft Lights and Sweet
Music :10. 0 Close down

WAB LAAT
7. Op.m. Recorded music
O Recorded concert10. 0 Close down

API ; :in ke, 395 m.
"i 0, 7.45,8 45 a.m. London News15 Victory Loan Reporter°. 0 Variety :

9.40. For My LadySe
4

"Current Ceilng Pricesi2 Lunch Musie (12.1% and
4,A pt., LONDON NEWS) 3

1.30-2.0 [roadcast to Schools

5. 0: Reginald Foort at the
Theatre Organ (BBC programme)
5.45 The Storyman
6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station ,Announcements
"Dad and Dave’
7.0 Victory Parade
7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 From the Studio: MoragMcLean and Madame Mercer,"Hot ’Tis a Sunny’ Morning"(Sehtbert), "Still as the Night"(Bohm), " Windy Nights,""Summer. Sunset" (Quilter)7.45 What the aH cad Com-mentators Say8. 0 Interlude8.6 ‘Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.39 Albert Sandler Trio
8.36 NBS Play: "Mr. WhistlerMeets Mr, Wilde," by John
Grundy, New Zealand Author: A
Tale of London in the "Nineties
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review9.25 Latest on Record10. 0 Close down

AYAN | NELSOW920 ke, 327m,
7.0 p.m. Victory Loan Talk7.10 Light Symphony Orchestra:"Miniature" Suite (Coates)7.18 Men and Musie; HenryPurcell (BBC feature)7.33 New Light Symphony
Orehestra: "Bitter Sweet"
(Coward)
7.39 H. Robinson Cleaver"Black Eyes," ‘"Knave of Dia-
monds’"’
7.46 ‘Stars Calling,’? compered
by Ronald Frankau
7.53 Louis Levy’s orchestra:"On the Avenue"8.0 CHAMBER music;
The Pasquier Trio, Trio ‘in’ G
Major (Beethoven)
8.25 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone)
8.29 Thomas~ Matthews and
Eileen Ralph (violin and piano),Sonata in C Sharp Minor (Dob-
nanyi)
8.47 Marian ‘Anderson (con-traito), "My Resting Place"(Schubert)
8.54 Viadimir Horowitz (piano),Scherzo No. .4, in E Major
(Chopin)
9. 7 Reserved: Special Feature
9.30 Dance Music '
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE_- 980 ke, 306m,_
7. Op.m. Band music
7.15 "The Mighty Minnites"7.30 Irish and Scottish pro-ramme
z ; Flanagan and AllenClose down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Celling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Marie An-toinette"’
10.30. Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras12.0 Lunch" Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0° Music While You Work
A.C.E. Talk: "The House

and the Section"
3. 0 Classical Hour:
"La Vie Du Poet" (Charpentier)
« Orchestra Pasdelonp, with Sold-ists and Choir under the diree-tion of Gustave Charpentier4 0 Modern Variety4.46 (Children’s session
548 Pinner Music (6,15, BON}
DON NEWS) i7.0 Reserved

7.15 Review of Journal of Agri-culture
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave’’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Lady of the Heather,"
from the book by Will Lawson
8.30 ‘The Famous Match," fromthe Novel by Nat Gould
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.80 "Bund Call," featuring PhilGreen and his Concert DanceOrchestra ¢

10.15 hepetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45. "Uncle Sam _ Presents";U.S. Army, Air Force Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

. 3Y1 CHRISTCHURCH
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music5.45 Tea Dance6.0 "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening
8. 0 Melody Mixture /
8.30 ‘Come into the Garden"with CC. H, Middleton
8.36 Dennis Noble, Paul Robeson
and, Raymond -Newell
8.46 ‘The Three Men" Suite,
Erie Coates and Light Symphonyate9. 1 ings of Light Music: Irv-
ing Berlin
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"
9.41 Alfred Piceaver and Marek
Weber and His Orchestra
10. 0 Quiet Time
10.30 Close down.

Soi Sime |
7. 0, 7,45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music
9.30 « Current Ceiling Prices
10, O Devotional Service 412,0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools3.0 The Masters in Lighter
4.0 "The Gathering of the
Clans": Pipers of ist Battalion
Scots Guards
412 Bright Variety
5. O For the Children;

juay6. 0 ‘Dad and Daye"
‘6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report
7. 0 Reserved y

7.16 \ ‘West of Cornwall’7.36 Dick Powell and. Male
Quartet, "Song of the Marines’.
(Warren)
7.42 \orace Heidt and his Musi-
cal Knights, ‘‘Pizzicato Polka’
(Delibes)
7.45 What. the American Com-mentators Say8.0 The Liverpool Philharmonit
Orchestra, "Stenka Razin," ®ym-~-

_ phonie Poem (Glazounoy)
8.16 The Burns and Allen Show
(U.S.A, programme)
8.46 For the Old:Folks, featur-
ing "The Knickerbocker Four"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review"
9.31 Songs. from the © Shows
(BBC programme)10.0 Close down

}ZINZ/A\ BUNEDIN
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home;
"Fluorine and Teeth"
10.20 Pevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Master
Fingers: Sidney Burchall (bari-
tone) (England)
12. O Lunch Music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m,. LONDON NEWS)
41.30. Broadcast to Schools *
2. 0 Artists on Parade

2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Musical Comedy
3,30 Classical Hour; Composerfor To-day: Mozart
4.30. Uafe Music
4.45 Children’s session
4.50 ‘search for the Golden
Boomerang"5.45 Winner, Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7, 0 Reserved
Local News Service
7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
kugene — Goossens’ and. . hoyal
Opera Orchestra,
"The Accursed Hunter" (Franck)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Gil Dech and 4YA Concert
Orchestra,
Caucasian Sketches (Ippolitov-
Ivanov), "Dance of the Com-
edians’’: from "The BarteredBride’ (Smetana) be

8.23 From the Studio; PatWoods (contralto),
Songs by Franz: ‘Calm at Sea,"
"Spring and Love," "Dark the
Sky, the Clouds Are Flying,""The Pine Tree"
8.33 Eugene Ormandy and
Minneapolis. Symphony Orches-tra,
"Wary Janos" ®uite (Kodaly)8.58 Station Notices
9, 0 NewSreel and War Review9.25 Fabian Sevitzky and Jndia-
Napolis Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No, 1 in G Minor(Kalinnikoyv)
10. 0 ‘The First of April’ (BBGproduction)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Music. Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS .

11.29 CLOSE DOWN

Layo: ie
5. Op.m. Variety :

8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"8.15 Variety
8.46 "Vanity Pair?9.0 More variety9.30 "The Clue of the Silverkey" :
9.45 Fireside Memories10. 0 For the music lover10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILL
680 ke. 441 m,

7, 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
r 9 O Morning Variety
9.15. A.C.E, Talk: "The Houseand the Section"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices$2.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Children’s _session: Uncle
Clarrie. . &45 Dance Orchestras on ther ;

6. 0 "Dad and Dave’’
6.15 LONDON NEWS

ar} "The Talisman Ring’+ O Reserved
7.10 After Dinner Music
7,30 From the Studio: MargaretWoods (mezzo-soprano),"Where the Bee Sucks" (Sulli-van), Come © Again, ‘SweetLove’. (Dowland), ‘‘Loye Went
a-Riding" (Bridge), * OpenYour Window" (Phillips) —

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say: ; ;8.0 Langh and the World
Laughs With You
8.29 Theatre Memories; " The
Gaiety," ‘"Daly’s’’
5 ‘"McGlusky the Goldseeker’~8.4
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreei and War Review9.25 Organola: Jesse Crawford9.40
0. 0
Dancing Time
Close down1

6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes7. 0 ‘The Presbyterian Hour
8. 0 Studio Hour9.0 On the Highways and By-
. ways
10. 0 Swing session10.45 Close down


